
 

  

 

AUCTION CHAIRS DALE MAROUSHEK  

YOUR NAME HERE  

N0PEY 

 

651-777-5309 

 651-238-5720 

 
BOY SCOUT LIASON DAN DIONNE K9ALV  303-870-4119  

CIRCUIT BUILDERS 

FORUM CHAIR 
KEVIN WELNA W5LNA 651-354-5515 

CLUB HISTORIAN DAWN HOLMBERG 

& PHOTOGRAPHY 
WX0Z 763-784-8835 

DOOR PRIZE DRAWINGS JANET BIERBAUM KB0BZZ 651-490-9859 

EDUCATION 

COORDINATOR 
PETE GULDEN KD0SQJ 651-307-8983 

EMERGENCY SERVICES 
LIAISON 

RALPH BIERBAUM N0AWN 651-490-9859 

FIELD DAY  

CO-CHAIRS 

PETE GULDEN 

DOUG LUECK 

KD0SQJ 

KF0MPG 

651-307-8983 

651-303-4972 

GROUND WAVE EDITOR DAN MEYER N0KFB 763-238-8239 

MEMBER TECHNICAL 

ASSISTANCE 
TIM BURD WD9IGX 651-487-2061 

RECRUITER ANDY PARENT KF0MJQ 651-706-9502 

MEMBERSHIP 
REGISTRAR 

DALE MAROUSHEK N0PEY 651-777-5309 

PROGRAM CHAIR 

WE NEED ONE! 

BOARD MEMBERS 
  

PUBLIC INFORMATION ART THELL N0IWQ 651-492-0254 

REPEATER COMMITTEE TERRY LONDROCH N0GOI 651-308-3441 

REPEATER & LICENSE 

TRUSTEE 

DALE MAROUSHEK N0PEY 651-238-5720 

SOCIAL 
EVENT/REFRESHMENT 

COORDINATOR 

JAY MAHER 

LOU MICHAELS 

NJ0M 

WD8NOV 

612-850-0810 

612-638-8159 

VHF NET CONTROLS 

 

JOHN HESS 

TIM BURD 

N2FGB 

WD9IGX 

892-812-1167 

651-487-2061 

HF AND NETS MANAGER DALE MAROUSHEK N0PEY 651-238-5720 

VOLUNTEER EXAMINERS 

TEAM LIAISON 
RON LUNDEEN K0KWN 320-321-2744 

WEBMASTER TOM BREDEMUS KC0INP 651-895-4347 


