

AUCTION CHAIRS	DALE MAROUSHEK	N0PEY	651-777-5309
	YOUR NAME HERE		651-238-5720
BOY SCOUT LIASON	DAN DIONNE	K9ALV	303-870-4119
CIRCUIT BUILDERS FORUM CHAIR	KEVIN WELNA	W5LNA	651-354-5515
CLUB HISTORIAN	DAWN HOLMBERG & PHOTOGRAPHY	WX0Z	763-784-8835
DOOR PRIZE DRAWINGS	JANET BIERBAUM	KB0BZZ	651-490-9859
EDUCATION COORDINATOR	PETE GULDEN	KD0SQJ	651-307-8983
EMERGENCY SERVICES LIAISON	RALPH BIERBAUM	N0AWN	651-490-9859
FIELD DAY	PETE GULDEN	KD0SQJ	651-307-8983
CO-CHAIRS	DOUG LUECK	KF0MPG	651-303-4972
GROUND WAVE EDITOR	DAN MEYER	N0KFB	763-238-8239
MEMBER TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE	TIM BURD	WD9IGX	651-487-2061
RECRUITER	ANDY PARENT	KF0MJQ	651-706-9502
MEMBERSHIP REGISTRAR	DALE MAROUSHEK	N0PEY	651-777-5309
PROGRAM CHAIR	BOARD MEMBERS		
WE NEED ONE!			
PUBLIC INFORMATION	ART THELL	N0IWQ	651-492-0254
REPEATER COMMITTEE	TERRY LONDROCH	N0GOI	651-308-3441
REPEATER & LICENSE TRUSTEE	DALE MAROUSHEK	N0PEY	651-238-5720
SOCIAL EVENT/REFRESHMENT COORDINATOR	JAY MAHER	NJ0M	612-850-0810
	LOU MICHAELS	WD8NOV	612-638-8159
VHF NET CONTROLS	JOHN HESS	N2FGB	892-812-1167
	TIM BURD	WD9IGX	651-487-2061
HF AND NETS MANAGER	DALE MAROUSHEK	N0PEY	651-238-5720
VOLUNTEER EXAMINERS TEAM LIAISON	RON LUNDEEN	K0KWN	320-321-2744
WEBMASTER	TOM BREDEMUS	KC0INP	651-895-4347